
                     

 

  

 

  GRADE XII B (2025-2026) 

DECEMBER PLANNER 

       THEME OF THE MONTH – “DREAMS AND AMBITIONS” 

SUBJECT TOPIC 

 DATE DAY TOPIC 
 

ENGLISH 
16.12.25 
17.12.25 
19.12.25 
22.12.25 
23.12.25 
24.12.25 
26.12.25 
29.12.25  
30.12.25 

Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  

Report writing  
Article writing  
Application for job 
Invitation and replies 
Notice writing  
Letter to editor 
Literature- Flamingo  
Literature - Flamingo  
Literature - Flamingo (Poem) 

 

APPLIED 
MATHEMATICS 

16.12.25 
17.12.25 
19.12.25 
22.12.25 
23.12.25 
24.12.25 
26.12.25 
29.12.25  
30.12.25 

Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  

Differentiation  
Application of differentiation  
Integration  
Differential equations   
Matrices  
Determinants 
Numbers 
Probability  
Inferential statistics  
Linear programming problems  

 

ACCOUNTANCY 
16.12.25 
17.12.25 
19.12.25 
22.12.25 
23.12.25 
24.12.25 
26.12.25 
29.12.25  
30.12.25 

Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  

Issue of Shares 
Issue of Shares 
Issue of Shares 
Issue of Shares 
Issue of Shares 
Issue of Shares 
Issue of Shares 
Issue of Debentures 
Issue of Debentures 
Issue of Debentures 
 

 

ECONOMICS 
16.12.2025 
17.12.2025 
18.12.2025 
19.12.2025 
22.12.2025 
23.12.2025 
24.12.2025 
26.12.2025 
29.12.2025 
30.12.2025 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Friday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

Income determination and employment  
Government  budget and economy  
Balance of Payment  
Balance of payment 
Human capital formation  
Rural development  
Employment  
Sustainable Economic development  
Comparison :India, Pakistan China 
Economic reforms 1991 
 

 

BUSINESS 
STUDIES 

16.12.2025 
17.12.2025 
18.12.2025 
19.12.2025 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

Management: Objectives, Coordination 
Principles: Fayol's 14, Taylor's  
Environment: Dimensions, LPG Impact. 
Planning: Process, Limitations, Types of Plans. 



22.12.2025 
23.12.2025 
24.12.2025 
26.12.2025 
29.12.2025 
30.12.2025 

Monday 
Tuesday 
 
Wednesday 
Friday 
Monday 
Tuesday 

Review: Solve Case Studies and PYQs. 
Organising (A): Process, Structure Comparison. Delegation, 
Decentralisation 
Staffing: Importance, Staffing Process, PYQ, 
Recruitment, Selection, Training/Development. 
Directing (A): Concept, Supervision, Motivation, Incentives. 
Previous Year Question paper 
 

 

PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION 
THEORY 

16.12.25 
17.12.25 
19.12.25 
22.12.25 
23.12.25 
24.12.25 
26.12.25 
29.12.25  
30.12.25 

Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  

Management of sports events  
Children and women in sports  
Sports Nutrition  
Yoga 
Biomechanics and sports  
Psychology and sports  
Physical education and sports for CWSN  
Test ,Measurements in sports  
Physiology and injuries in sports  

 

PSYCHOLOGY 
THEORY 

16.12.25 
17.12.25 
19.12.25 
22.12.25 
23.12.25 
24.12.25 
26.12.25 
29.12.25  
30.12.25 

Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  
Wednesday  
Friday  
Monday  
Tuesday  

Variations in Psychological Attributes-  
Self and Personality 
Meeting Life Challenges  
Psychological Disorders  
Therapeutic Approaches 
Attitude and Social Cognition,  
Social Influence and Group Processes 
Sample paper solving 
Sample paper solving 

 

IP THEORY 
16.12.2025 
17.12.2025 
18.12.2025 
19.12.2025 
22.12.2025 
23.12.2025 
24.12.2025 
26.12.2025 
29.12.2025 
 
30.12.2025 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Friday 
Monday 
 
Tuesday 
 

MySQL Revision Tour 
MySQL Functions 
Querying using SQL 
Joins and Sets Operations 
CBSE PYQ’s for Unit 2 : DBMS using MySQL 
CBSE PYQ’s for Unit 3 : Computer Networks 
Python Pandas 1 
Plotting with Pyplot 
Importing/Exporting Data between CSV Files 
/MySQL and Pandas 
CBSE PYQ’s for Unit 1 : Data handling using pandas 
and matplotlib.pyplot libraries. 

 

PAINTING Still Life Practice 

 
 
Class Teacher                                                                                                                           Academic Coordinator 
 


