

St. XAUIER'S HIGH SCHOOL

GRADE XII B (2025-2026)

DECEMBER PLANNER

THEME OF THE MONTH - "DREAMS AND AMBITIONS"

SUBJECT	TOPIC			
	DATE	DAY	TOPIC	
APPLIED MATHEMATICS	16.12.25 17.12.25 19.12.25 22.12.25 23.12.25 24.12.25 26.12.25 29.12.25 30.12.25 17.12.25 19.12.25 22.12.25 23.12.25 24.12.25 24.12.25 26.12.25 29.12.25	Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Wednesday Friday Monday Triday Monday Tuesday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday	Report writing Article writing Application for job Invitation and replies Notice writing Letter to editor Literature- Flamingo Literature - Flamingo Literature - Flamingo (Poem) Differentiation Application of differentiation Integration Differential equations Matrices Determinants Numbers Probability	
ACCOUNTANCY	16.12.25 17.12.25 19.12.25 22.12.25 23.12.25 24.12.25 26.12.25 29.12.25 30.12.25	Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday	Inferential statistics Linear programming problems Issue of Shares Issue of Debentures Issue of Debentures Issue of Debentures Issue of Debentures	
ECONOMICS	16.12.2025 17.12.2025 18.12.2025 19.12.2025 22.12.2025 23.12.2025 24.12.2025 26.12.2025 29.12.2025 30.12.2025	Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday	Income determination and employment Government budget and economy Balance of Payment Balance of payment Human capital formation Rural development Employment Sustainable Economic development Comparison :India, Pakistan China Economic reforms 1991	
BUSINESS STUDIES	16.12.2025 17.12.2025 18.12.2025 19.12.2025	Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday	Management: Objectives, Coordination Principles: Fayol's 14, Taylor's Environment: Dimensions, LPG Impact. Planning: Process, Limitations, Types of Plans.	

	22.12.2025 23.12.2025 24.12.2025 26.12.2025 29.12.2025 30.12.2025	Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday	Review: Solve Case Studies and PYQs. Organising (A): Process, Structure Comparison. Delegation, Decentralisation Staffing: Importance, Staffing Process, PYQ, Recruitment, Selection, Training/Development. Directing (A): Concept, Supervision, Motivation, Incentives. Previous Year Question paper	
PHYSICAL EDUCATION THEORY	16.12.25 17.12.25 19.12.25 22.12.25 23.12.25 24.12.25 26.12.25 29.12.25 30.12.25	Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday	Management of sports events Children and women in sports Sports Nutrition Yoga Biomechanics and sports Psychology and sports Physical education and sports for CWSN Test ,Measurements in sports Physiology and injuries in sports	
PSYCHOLOGY THEORY	16.12.25 17.12.25 19.12.25 22.12.25 23.12.25 24.12.25 26.12.25 29.12.25 30.12.25	Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday	Variations in Psychological Attributes- Self and Personality Meeting Life Challenges Psychological Disorders Therapeutic Approaches Attitude and Social Cognition, Social Influence and Group Processes Sample paper solving Sample paper solving	
IP THEORY	16.12.2025 17.12.2025 18.12.2025 19.12.2025 22.12.2025 23.12.2025 24.12.2025 26.12.2025 29.12.2025 30.12.2025	Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday	MySQL Revision Tour MySQL Functions Querying using SQL Joins and Sets Operations CBSE PYQ's for Unit 2 : DBMS using MySQL CBSE PYQ's for Unit 3 : Computer Networks Python Pandas 1 Plotting with Pyplot Importing/Exporting Data between CSV Files /MySQL and Pandas CBSE PYQ's for Unit 1 : Data handling using pandas and matplotlib.pyplot libraries.	
PAINTING	Still Life Practi	ce		

Class Teacher Academic Coordinator